place before the Master’s Court situate at the New Supreme Court
Building, Edith Cavell St, Port Louis, the Sale by Levy of the 
following immovable property, viz:- DESCRIPTION OF 
PROPERTY:- (i) a building standing on a portion of state land of
the extent of FIVE HUNDRED AND FORTY FIVE SQUARE
METRES (545m2) (PIN1312100124), being lot No.1 of part of Pas
Geometriques on Moltke situate in Zone B at Roches Noires in the
District of Riviere du Rempart and bounded as follows: Towards
the North East by high water mark of the sea; Towards the South
East by surplus of State Land on fifty two metres (52.00m);

[...]

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday the 22nd  day of June,

2023 at 1.30 p.m. shall take place before the Master’s Court,
Supreme Court (New Supreme Court Building) situate at Cnr Edith
Cavell & Desroches Streets, Port Louis, the Sale by levy of: “ Une
portion de terrain de la contenance de MILLE CENT QUATORZE
METRES CARRES (1,114 M²), étant le Lot No.3, située au 
quartier des Pamplemousses, lieudit Morcellement Saint André et
bornée tant d’après le titre de propriété ci-après relaté et transcrit
au Vol TV  7478/38 que d’après un procès-verbal de description,
avec plan figuratif y joint, dresse par Monsieur Rajen Ramdewor,

[...]

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday the 22nd day of June

2023 at 1.30 p.m. shall take place before the Master’s Court,
(Courtroom No. 23), 2nd Floor, New Supreme Court Building, Cr
Edith Cavell & Desroches St, Port Louis, the Sale by levy of: “ Une
portion de terrain de la contenance de CENT QUATRE VINGT
DEUX METRES CARRES (182 M²) étant le Lot No.1, située au
quartier des Plaines Wilhems lieu dit Le Mesnil, Ganachaud Road,
Castel, Phoenix d’après titre mais au No 24 C, Ganachaud Road,
Phoenix d’après le Cadastre Municipal de Vacoas Phoenix,
bornée d’après le titre de propriété ci-après relaté, comme suit :-